

S. No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 1051/2022
CrlM(2194/2022)

Safeer Ahmed

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

Sanjay Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
19.12.2022**

Issue notice to respondent returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps within one week.

List on 22.02.2023.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, proceedings in complaint No.138 N-I Act /20164/2019 titled *Sanjay Singh V/s Safeer Ahmed* pending in the court of Ld. Sub Judge, Jammu and order dated 26.02.2019, shall stay.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**Jammu
19.12.2022
Bir**