

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1051/2022

Safeer Ahmed

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

Sanjay Singh

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
22.02.2023

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply.

List this petition along with CRM (M) No. 898/2022 on **06.03.2023**

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
22.02.2023
Javid Iqbal