

Sr. No. 67

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1051/2022 in  
CRM(M) No. 898/2022

Safeer Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate

**Vs**

Sanjay Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he intends to place on record certain documents. He is at liberty to do so by the next date of hearing.

List on 31.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.03.2023  
Tarun