

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1051/2022
a/w
CRM(M) No. 898/2022

Safeer Ahmed

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Sanjay Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.03.2023

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner, to be listed again on 26.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu
31.03.2023
Vijay