

**Sr. No. 99**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 1051/2022**

**c/w**

**CRM(M) No. 898/2022**

Safeer Ahmed

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate  
vice  
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

Sanjay Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**24.04.2024**

Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 22.05.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
24.04.2024