

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1051/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No. 898/2022

Safeer Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

vs

Sanjay Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.08.2025**

Record stands received.

List for final consideration on **27.08.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
12.08.2025  
*Sushant*