

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1051/2022  
C/w  
CRM(M) No. 898/2022

**Safeer Ahmed**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

**Sanjay Singh**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Manhas, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**

06.10.2025

1. Adjourned at request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List this case in the supplementary cause list on **17.10.2025**.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
**06.10.2025**  
**Javid Iqbal**