

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1051/2022 c/w  
CRM(M) No. 898/2022

Safeer Ahmed

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

vs

Sanjay Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.05.2026**

01. Send for the record from the Court of learned City Judge, Jammu with respect to complaint No. 516/2019 titled "*Krishan Singh Vs. Safeer Ahmed*" under Section 138 N.I Act.
02. List on 06.07.2026.
03. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
13.05.2026  
Abinash